
 

 
 

Advisory Board Members 
 

Chair: Rod Hunter (2nd Term Expires 1/1/17) 
rvhunter@bankofutah.com 
 
Vice Chair: Tammy Hellberg, 
Women’s Association Past President 
thellberg@comcast.net  
 
John Hansen (2nd Term Expires 09/06/19) 
johnhansen@theducthunter.com  
 
Vicki Anderson (1st Term Expires 4/21/2018)  
vickia@comcast.net  
 
Leslee Olsen (1st Term Expires 3/1/2019) 
leslee215@yahoo.com  
 
Kevin Hansen (1st Term Expires 3/1/2019) 
khansen474@msn.com  
 
Men’s Association President:  Heath Madsen 
heathmadsen@gmail.com  
 
Men’s Association Past President:  Luke Frazier 
bossbull@comcast.net  
 
Women’s Association President:  Diane Calloway-Graham 
diane.calloway-graham@usu.edu  
 
Council Liaison for 2016:  Jeannie Simmonds 
jfsimmonds@comcast.net  
 
Director of Parks and Recreation:  Russ Akina 
russ.akina@loganutah.org 
 
Golf Professional:  Jeff John 
jeff.john@loganutah.org 
 
Golf Course Superintendent:  Randy Oldham 
randy.oldham@loganutah.org 
 
Secretary:  Jalayne Hatch 
jalayne.hatch@loganutah.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Logan River Golf Advisory Board 

Thursday, September 15, 2016, 5:00pm 
Logan River Golf Course 

550 West 1000 South 
Tournament Room 

 
Agenda Items: 

 
1. Approval of Minutes from August 18, 2016 

 
2. Follow-up Items – 

a. Swap Meet (Jeff) 
b. Drink Containers (Rod) 
c. Mission Statement (Rod) 

 
3. Women’s Association Report (Diane) 

 
4. Website (Debbie Harvey) 

 
5. Greens Aeration Schedules (Rod) 

 
6. Bog Spots (Rod) 

 
7. #13 Fairway (Rod) 

 
8. Men’s Association Report (Heath) 

 
9. Golf Professional Report (Jeff) 

 
10. Golf Superintendent Report (Randy) 

 
11. Open Forum 

 
Next Meeting:  October 20, 2016, 5:00pm 
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